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MESCH, CLARK & ROTHSCHILD, P.C. 
259 North Meyer Avenue 
Tucson, Arizona 85701 
Phone: (520) 624-8886 
Fax: (520) 798-1037 
Email: mmcgrath@mcrazlaw.com 
  knye@mcrazlaw.com 
By:      Michael McGrath, #6019 
 Kasey C. Nye, #20610 
 

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER 
SCHRECK, LLP 
410 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2200 
Denver, CO  80202-4432 
Phone:  (303) 223-1100 
Fax:  (303) 223-1111 
Email:  mpankow@bhfs.com 
   jhantman@bhfs.com 
By:      Michael J. Pankow (Co. # 21212) 

      Joshua M. Hantman (Co. # 42010) 
Application for Limited Admission pending 

Proposed Attorneys for Debtors 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

In re:  
REGIONAL CARE SERVICES CORP.,  
 Debtor. 

Chapter 11 Proceedings 
 
 No. 4:14-bk-01383-EWH 

In re: 
CASA GRANDE COMMUNITY 
HOSPITAL D/B/A CASA GRANDE 
REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER, 
 Debtor. 

 
 No. 4:14-bk-01384-BMW 

In re: 
REGIONAL CARE PHYSICIAN’S 
GROUP, INC., 
 Debtor. 

 
 No. 4:14-bk-01385-EWH 

In re: 
CASA GRANDE REGIONAL 
RETIREMENT COMMUNITY,  
 Debtor. 

 
 No. 4:14-bk-01386-EWH 

 
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE RE:  FIRST DAY MOTIONS 

 
STATE OF ARIZONA ) 
    )  ss. 
County of Pima  ) 
 
 The undersigned having been first duly sworn upon her oath, deposes and says: 
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1. That she is a paralegal to Michael McGrath and Kasey C. Nye, co-counsel for 

the Debtors, and has personal knowledge of the facts set forth herein. 

2. That on February 4, 2014, she caused to be served by email a copy of the 

following documents:  Expedited Motion for Joint Administration of Estates and Transfer of 

Cases to One Judge (DE #4); Motion for an Order (I) Authorizing Debtors to Pay Payroll 

and Certain Paid Time Off Obligations; (II) Authorizing Debtors to Honor Business 

Expense Obligations, Paid Time Off Obligations, and Sick Time Obligations in the Ordinary 

Course of Business; and (III) Authorizing and Directing All Banks to Honor and  Pay the 

Prepetition Obligations (DE #5); Emergency Motion for Entry of Stipulated Interim Order 

(I) Granting Interim Use of Cash Collateral, (II) Granting Adequate Protection Pursuant to 

11 U.S.C. §§361, 363, and 507, and (III) Scheduling a Final Hearing Pursuant to  

Bankruptcy Rule 4001(b) (DE #6); Motion for Interim and Final Orders Authorizing 

Maintenance and Continued Use of Debtors’ Cash Management System and Procedures, 

Existing Bank Accounts and Business Forms (DE #7); and Emergency Motion for Order 

Expediting Hearing on Accelerated Notice with Respect to First Day Matters (DE # 8) on: 
 

Mesch, Clark & Rothschild, P.C.  
ecfbk@mcrazlaw.com  
 
Michael Pankow 
Joshua Hantman 
Kinny Bagga 
Steven Abelman 
BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER 
SCHRECK, L.L.P. 
MPankow@BHFS.com 
JHantman@Bhfs.com 
KBagga@BHFS.com 
SAbelman@Bhfs.com  
 
 
 

Rona Curphy, President/CEO 
Casa Grande Regional Medical Center 
rcurphy@cgrmc.org 
 
Karen A. Francis, CFO  
Casa Grande Regional Medical Center 
kfrancis@cgrmc.org 
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Victoria S. Poindexter  
Nicholas J. Jablonski 
Damon M. Muehling  
Thomas M. Barry 
Justine E. Murphy 
HAMMOND HANLON CAMP  
vpoindexter@h2cllc.com  
njablonski@h2cllc.com 
dmuehling@h2cllc.com 
tbarry@h2cllc.com  
jmurphy@hc2llc.com  
 
Johnny Lee 
Brian Bonaviri 
Scott B. Davis 
GRANT THORNTON 
Brian.Bonaviri@us.gt.com  
Johnny.Lee@us.gt.com  
Scott.Davis@us.gt.com  
 
William P. Smith 
Nathan F. Coco 
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY 
ncoco@mwe.com  
wsmith@mwe.com  

David Bixby 
Dennis Dahlen 
BANNER HEALTH 
David.Bixby@bannerhealth.com 
Dennis.Dahlen@bannerhealth.com  
 
Matthew C. Sweger 
Susan Freeman 
Rob Charles 
LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER 
MSweger@LRRLaw.com  
SFreeman@LRRLaw.com  
RCharles@LRRlaw.com    
 
David Cleary 
GREENBERG TRAURIG 
clearyd@gtlaw.com  
 
Christopher J. Pattock 
OFFICE OF THE U.S. TRUSTEE 
Christopher.J.Pattock@usdoj.gov  
 
 
 

 

3. That on February 5, 2014, she caused to be served by email a copy of the 

Notice of Expedited Hearing on Accelerated Notice with Respect to First Day Motions (DE 

# 13) on: 
 

Mesch, Clark & Rothschild, P.C.  
ecfbk@mcrazlaw.com  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Michael Pankow 
Joshua Hantman 
Kinny Bagga 
Steven Abelman 
BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER 
SCHRECK, L.L.P. 
MPankow@BHFS.com 
JHantman@Bhfs.com 
KBagga@BHFS.com 
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SAbelman@Bhfs.com  
 
Rona Curphy 
President/CEO 
Casa Grande Regional Medical Center 
rcurphy@cgrmc.org 
 
Karen A. Francis, CFO  
Casa Grande Regional Medical Center 
kfrancis@cgrmc.org 
 
Victoria S. Poindexter  
Nicholas J. Jablonski 
Damon M. Muehling  
Thomas M. Barry 
Justine E. Murphy 
HAMMOND HANLON CAMP  
vpoindexter@h2cllc.com  
njablonski@h2cllc.com 
dmuehling@h2cllc.com 
tbarry@h2cllc.com  
jmurphy@hc2llc.com  
 
Johnny Lee 
Brian Bonaviri 
Scott B. Davis 
GRANT THORNTON 
Brian.Bonaviri@us.gt.com  
Johnny.Lee@us.gt.com  
Scott.Davis@us.gt.com  
 

William P. Smith 
Nathan F. Coco 
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY 
ncoco@mwe.com  
wsmith@mwe.com  
 
David Bixby 
Dennis Dahlen 
BANNER HEALTH 
David.Bixby@bannerhealth.com 
Dennis.Dahlen@bannerhealth.com  
 
Matthew C. Sweger 
Susan Freeman 
Rob Charles 
LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER 
MSweger@LRRLaw.com  
SFreeman@LRRLaw.com  
RCharles@LRRlaw.com    
 
David Cleary 
GREENBERG TRAURIG 
clearyd@gtlaw.com  
 
Christopher J. Pattock 
OFFICE OF THE U.S. TRUSTEE 
Christopher.J.Pattock@usdoj.gov 
 
 
 
 

 
            s/Tammy L. Dahl                              
        Tammy L. Dahl  
 
 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 5th day of February, 2014 by 
Tammy L. Dahl. 
 
            s/Lorinda Wheeler                               
        Notary Public 
My Commission Expires:   April 27, 2014                                                                 20P7857 
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